# **BILATI GRAM PANCHAYAT**

P.O. BILATI, P.S. ILLAMBAZAR, DIST. BIRBHUM, WEST BENGAL PANCHAYAT SAMITY – ILLAMBAZAR, Ph.No.: 9735393966, 09474309518

E-mail: bilatigp@rediffmail.com, bilatigp@gmail.com, Website:- www.bilatipanchayat.weebly.com

Memo No: 131/BGP/2016

Date:16-08-2016

# TENDER NOTICE

## NIT NO-2/BGP/2016, Dated- 16-08-2016 (FUND- MGNREGA)

Sealed Tenders in prescribed form are invited by the Bilati Gram Panchayat for execution of under mention works from Illambazar Panchayet samity

enlisted supplier who has experience of accomplishing works of similar nature.

SI. No.	Particulars of Scheme(s) with location	Scheduled Amount (Rs)	E.M.D. (Rs)	Credential against single (Rs)	Cost of Tender Form.	Time for Completion of work.
1	Supply for Construction of all weather useable road from Pucca road to Daspara at Purba Narayanpur Phase-1, Fund-MGNREGA	464023.00	9300.00	278414.00	800.00	20days
2	Supply for Construction of all weather useable road from Pucca road to Daspara at Purba Narayanpur Phase-2, Fund-MGNREGA	464023.00	9300.00	278414.00	800.00	20days

Application for issue of tender forms can be submitted to the Office of the Bilati Gram Panchayat on 23/08/16 up to between 11-00 AM to 3-00 PM along with an original copy of valid IT,ST,PT, VAT.Clearance Certificate & Credential Certificate of 50 % minimum supported with work order of similar nature of a single work within preceding four (4) years for the above works. Any application without accompanied with necessary documents will disallow for issuing tender form from this office against this tender notice.

Upon scrutiny of application forms the prescribed tender forms will be issued from this office on 24/08/16 between 1.00 P.M hours to 3.00 P.M hours. The cost of Tender Paper is not refundable.

Tender form duly flied in and in scaled envelope will be received on **26/08/16** by **2 PM** and will be opened on **26/08/16** at **3 PM** by the undersigned or his authorized representative in the presence of such tenderers who wish to remain present.

The Tender form must be accompanied by the requisite earnest money deposit in the form of Bank Draft in favor of Prodhan, Bilati Gram Panchayat. The name and address of the tenderer, the name of work and tender no. must be clearly super scribed on the scaled envelope

The rate should be quoted in both figure and words and shall be all inclusive (such as IT, ST, etc.) The tenderers are advised to visit the worksite prior to submission of tender. Once tender is deposited no change of rate shall be allowed

The material should confirm strictly to the P.W.D specification and quantity of work as indicated above is provisionally final. The Gram Panchayat reserves the right to reduced or increased the quantity of work or taken up any part of work for execution departmentally for which no compensation is payable to the supplier/tenderer at any circumstances.

For unexecuted work within the stipulated period the supplier/tender may be asked to pay a penalty ranging from ½ % to 2 ½ % for every fortnight.

The work shall commence within one week from the issue of the work order and will be carried out under the supervision of the Nirman Sahayak-in Charge/STP concerned. Prior to the commencement of the work the supplier /tender must be in writing communicate the date of commencement of

After completion of the work payment shall be made as per rates approved in the lender and as per measurement recorded in the M.B. /M. Sheet by the STP / Nirman Sahayak, supervising the work and after such verification of the work as may be deemed necessary deduction shall be made from the bill such as IT, ST, surcharge and security money as prescribed by the Government from time to time.

The undersigned does not bind himself to accept the lowest rated tender or any tender apart from this he also reserves the right to reject any or all the tender(s) without assigning any reason thereof.

When fund is available payment will be done.

This notice also avialable in our website:- www.bilatipanchayat.weebly.com

Bilati Gram Panchayat

Bilati Gram Panchayat

Date: 16-08-2016

### Memo No:131(21)/BGP/16

#### Copy forwarded for information and wide publication to:-

- 1. The Executive Officer, Illambazar Panchayat Samity, Illambazar, Birbhum
- 2. Sabhapati, Illambazar Panchayat Samity, Illambazar, Birbhum
- 3. Police Station, Illambazar, Birbhum
- 4. Bank Manager PBGB Illambazar Branch.
- 5. Notice Board of Illambazar Post Office, Illambazar, Birbhum
- 6-20 ...... Member (All)
- 21. Office Notice Board,

